## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 341 by Representative Tim Burns

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "1254(A)," and before "1308(A)(2)(g)" insert "1255(A),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the end of line 27, insert "1255(A),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 15, line 1, delete "5:00" and insert "4:30"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 15, line 4, delete "5:00" and insert "4:30"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 15, line 16, delete "5:00" and insert "<u>4:30</u>"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 15, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:
- 13 "\\$1255. Filing nominating petitions

A. All nominating petitions of presidential electors shall be filed with the secretary of state during the period beginning on the first Tuesday in August and ending at 5:00 4:30 p.m. on the first Friday following the first Tuesday in September of each year in which a presidential election is to be held. The secretary of state shall endorse on the nominating petitions the date and time of filing. Any nominating petitions submitted other than during such period shall be null and void and shall not be accepted by the secretary of state.

21 \* \* \* \*

- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 15, delete line 29 and on page 16, at the beginning of line 1, delete "shall be" and
- 24 insert "ballot envelopes and"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 16, line 5, after "in the appropriate" delete "envelopes." and insert "envelope."